			e-enter an proposals. n page 2 HARMS		FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: January 31, 2018 5. Lease Serial No. NMNM16131 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name 7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. 8. Well Name and No. AMOCO DB FED 1 9. API Well No. 30-015-24155-00-S1 10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area UNDESIGNATED 11. County or Parish, State EDDY COUNTY, NM		
12. CHECK THE AI	PROPRIATE BOX(ES)	) TO INDICA	TE NATURE OF	F NOTICE,	REPORT, OR OTH	ER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE OF	ACTION			
Notice of Intent   Acidize   Deepen   Production (Start/Resume)   Water Shut-Off     Subsequent Report   Casing Repair   New Construction   Reclamation   Well Integrity     Casing Repair   New Construction   Temporarily Abandon   Temporarily Abandon   Subtract     13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and rue vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BL/BLA. Required subsequent reports must be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection.     Devon Energy Production Co. L.P. (Devon) is reporting the subject well Shut-In effective 3/10/2020. The well is a low producer and a hole in the flowline has developed and at this time it is not economic to repair.     Accepted for Record NMOCD D2 - mb   Accepted for Record							rity ereof. ones. ys nace
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.     Electronic Submission #507499 verified by the BLM Well Information System     For DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COM LP, sent to the Carlsbad     Committed to AFMSS for processing by PRI     Name(Printed/Typed)     JENNIFER HARMS     Title     REGULATORY COMPLIANCE ANALYST							
Signature (Electronic S	Submission)		Date 03/18/20	020			
Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 03/18/2020   THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE							
Approved ByJONATHON SHEP/ Conditions of approval, if any, are attache certify that the applicant holds legal or equivich would entitle the applicant to condu- Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any folge fratilities on frequency	d. Approval of this notice does uitable title to those rights in th ict operations thereon. U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a	e subject lease		1		Date 04/	
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.							

(Instructions on page 2) \*\* BLM REVISED \*\*

## Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #507499

	Operator Submitted	BLM Revised (AFMSS)
Sundry Type:	SHUTIN SR	SHUTIN SR
Lease:	NMNM16131	NMNM16131
Agreement:		
Operator:	DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPAN 333 W SHERIDAN AVE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 Ph: 405-552-6560	DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COM LP 333 WEST SHERIDAN AVENUE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 Ph: 405 552 6571
Admin Contact:	JENNIFER HARMS REGULATORY COMPLIANCE ANALYST E-Mail: jennifer.harms@dvn.com	JENNIFER HARMS REGULATORY COMPLIANCE ANALYST E-Mail: jennifer.harms@dvn.com
	Ph: 405-552-6560	Ph: 405-552-6560
Tech Contact:	JENNIFER HARMS REGULATORY COMPLIANCE ANALYST E-Mail: jennifer.harms@dvn.com	JENNIFER HARMS REGULATORY COMPLIANCE ANALYST E-Mail: jennifer.harms@dvn.com
	Ph: 405-552-6560	Ph: 405-552-6560
Location:		
State: County:	NM EDDY	NM EDDY
Field/Pool:	WOLFCAMP	UNDESIGNATED
Well/Facility:	AMOCO DB FED 1 Sec 22 T25S R31E NWSE 1980FSL 1980FEL	AMOCO DB FED 1 Sec 22 T25S R31E NWSE 1980FSL 1980FEL

## Harms, Jenny

From:	jshepard@blm.gov
Sent:	Wednesday, April 8, 2020 7:05 PM
То:	Harms, Jenny
Subject:	Well AMOCO DB FED 1
Attachments:	EC507499.pdf

The sundry for ShutIn Notice you submitted has been approved by the BLM. Your original Electronic Commerce (EC) transmission was assigned ID 507499. Please be sure to open and save all attachments to this message, since they contain important information.

Shut in status till 10/08/2020